Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GC Bus Acquisition Corp.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	653 South Sagninaw Street
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Saginaw
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1577678	GOSHEN COACH
Registration Number:	1578897	
Registration Number:	2369250	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2697742	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2739935	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2741387	PACER
Serial Number:	78565665	GOSHEN COACH
Serial Number:	76468878	EUROSHUTTLE
Serial Number:	76489105	EMERALD
Serial Number:	78565650	COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD
Serial Number:	78565663	DEDICATED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0236

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff	
Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/	
Date:	07/20/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GC Bus Acquisition Corp., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offices at 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, having its principal offices at 653 South Saginaw Street, Suite 310, Saginaw, Michigan 48502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used or to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and/or to which the marks pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said United States Trademark Registrations have been granted or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly

authorized officer below named this // day of July , 2005.

Corp., and acknowledged to me that such entity executed the same.

		GC Bus Acquisition Corp.
		By Made Sound Its Vice besined
STATE OF Ohio	:	
COUNTY OF Shelby	: ss -	
On this 11th day of	July	,2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ice President of GC Bus Acquisition Corp., and also
WALTER L. BENNET, to me know	vn to be the \underline{V}	ice President of GC Bus Acquisition Corp., and also
known to me to be the person who	o executed the	foregoing assignment on behalf of GC Bus Acquisition

NANCY MCNAME, Notary Public For State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0238

EXHIBIT "A"

1. Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOSHEN COACH	United States	1577678	January 16, 1990
Miscellaneous Design (STYLIZED REPRESENTATION OF FIVE PERSONS IN A SEATED POSITION)	United States	1578897	January 23, 1990
SENTINEL	United States	2369250	July 18, 2000
SENTRY	United States	2697742	March 18, 2003
GUARDIAN	United States	2739935	July 22, 2003
PACER	United States	2741387	July 29, 2003

2. <u>Trademark Applications</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filing Date
GOSHEN COACH (AND DESIGN)	United States	78565665	February 11, 2005
EUROSHUTTLE	United States	76468878	November 21, 2002
EMERALD	United States	76489105	February 10, 2003
COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD	United States	78565650	February 11, 2005
DEDICATED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD	United States	78565663	February 11, 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 07/20/2005